Commending Elko County Commission and Supporting Elko Sheriff Regarding the Second Amendment

Whereas, plank #8 of the Elko County Republican Party platform states "We strongly affirm the Second Amendment that guarantees the individual's right to keep and bear arms without infringement"; and

Whereas, plank #2 of the Elko County Republican Party platform states in part "our elected officials take an oath to obey, support, and defend the Constitution"; and

Whereas, plank #3 of the Elko County Republican Party platform states in part "we expect limited government (&) less regulation"; and

Whereas, the Elko County Board of Commissioners passed on March 20, 2019 a resolution declaring Elko County a Sanctuary for the Second Amendment; and

Whereas, the Elko County Board of Commissioners will not authorize or appropriate any funds or resources for the purpose of enforcing law that unlawfully infringes on the constitutional right to keep and bear arms.

Now, therefore, be it Resolved by the Elko County Republican Party that we commend the Board of commissioners for their action in declaring Elko County a Sanctuary for the Second Amendment; and

Be it further resolved that the Elko County Republican Party affirms its support of Elko County Sheriff Narvaiza in the exercise of his sound discretion to not enforce any unconstitutional firearms law against any citizen.

Adopted February 29, 2020 by the Elko County Republican Convention